

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018-	-0721	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	7/13/2	2018			In control:	Committee on Public Safety	Services
On agenda:	7/17/2	2018			Final action:	7/31/2018	
Enactment date:	7/31/2	2018			Enactment #:	517	
Effective date:	8/6/2	018					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement with Ti Training LE, LLC for services in relation to police firearms simulator training activities at an overall cost not to exceed FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$59,050).						
Sponsors:							
Sponsors: Indexes:							
-							
Indexes:	FIFT		RS AND NO				
Indexes: Code sections:	FIFT 1. Su	Y DOLLAI	RS AND NO				Result
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	FIFT 1. Su	Y DOLLAI	RS AND NO		ÑTS (\$59,050). Асti		
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	FIFT 1. Su Ver.	Y DOLLAI mmary 20 Action By	RS AND NG		NTS (\$59,050). Acti	on	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 8/6/2018	FIFT 1. Su Ver. 1	Y DOLLAI mmary 20 Action By Mayor City Cour	RS AND NG		NTS (\$59,050). <u>Acti</u> Sig Pas	on ned by the Mayor	Result

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement with Ti Training LE, LLC for services in relation to police firearms simulator training activities at an overall cost not to exceed FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$59,050).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and Director of Public Safety are hereby authorized to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement with Ti Training LE, LLC for services in relation to police firearms simulator training activities at an overall cost not to exceed FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$59,050). The payments due under said Agreement shall be chargeable to and payable from the following JDE account code:

11101.230000.53.53509.2018

Section 2. Said Agreement shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor. Any Resolution or Ordinance or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.